SPUN CONCRETE POLE
At the heart of the Spartan Sports Lighting
Assembly is a prestressed, spun concrete pole,
providing a clean look that is easy to install
and requires zero maintenance.
Manufactured by StressCrete®, this highly
durable, lifetime warrantied solution delivers
superior quality for decades of athletes,

J - Class J
K - Class K
HOW TO ORDER
Note: The following chart represents our standard pole options. Other heights and strengths
are available at SpartanSL.com under “Resources” or by contacting Spartan Sports lighting.
**  Poles are generally buried 10% of the mounting height plus 2 ft. in good soil conditions.  For medium to poor soil conditions, embedment depths are assumed at 10% of the mounting
height plus 4 ft.; however, it is recommended that, in locations with high pole loadings/poor soil conditions, a structural engineer determines adequate bearing strength. Please contact
Spartan Sports Lighting for additional information. Footings are dependent upon soil strengths and must be sized to withstand the applied pole loadings.
Certifications
These specifications apply to the manufacture of
centrifugally spun, prestressed, reinforced concrete
poles by StressCrete. This method of manufacturing
ensures a minimum compression of concrete, resulting
in unsurpassed durability. The manufacturer shall have
a minimum of 60 years experience in the design and
production of spun concrete poles, and meet the following
standards and specifications:
1.	 The manufacturing company shall be certified by
Canadian Standards Association (CSA) to CSAA14
(latest revision).
2.	 Poles shall be designed to AASHTO-LTS (latest
revision) to withstand a 3 second gust wind speed
that is determined by geographical area utilizing the
AASHTO wind map and by a licensed engineer.
3.	 Poles shall be designed/manufactured in accordance
with:
a.	 CSA-A14: Concrete Poles (latest revision)
b.	 ASTM-C1089: Standard Specification for
Spun Cast Prestressed Concrete Poles (latest
revision)
Design
1.	 Poles shall be designed and constructed with all
wiring and grounding concealed within the pole.
Any apertures such as handholes, couplings, wiring
apertures, etc. shall be cast into the pole during the
manufacturing process.
2.	 All cable entry holes to follow approval drawings and
be free from sharp edges for passage of electrical
wiring.
a.	 3” x 12” or 4” x 10” conduit opening centered
below grade (or as specified).
b.	 A 3.5” x 10.5” high density, cast, zinc handhole
frame with a flush zinc cover (location as
specified).
c.	 Wiring aperture for a pre-wired cross arm to
be suitable for the diameter of the pole and
dependant on the driver location within the
assembly design.
d.	 Poles to be grounded by #6 stranded copper
wire.
3.	 All poles shall be provided with a fish wire to facilitate
cable installation.
Materials
1.	 Concrete
a.	 28-day compressive strength of 9,500 psi.
b.	 TYPE I or TYPE I0 as per ASTM-C150.